10000		T x	0/	to 12/11	KK-	
. INS. CASE OWNER		CC 7/CTI18	00 ahir,	Jul 190 11	DAC	
. ENS. CASE OWNER		16			notation	
Surveyor	talw,	n poi:	NIS Y	Date / Time	nill (0)	
autveyor				Registered in Merime	n: —	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	8		Control of the second		
	SLS	11094	C1 11	SNMYST	102torco~	
Insured Vehicle No		- Lanks and	Clam No.		EN TOTABLEON	
Name of Insured	mom one	Unhmin -	Policy No.			
Insured Tel No.	1	HP: 987h4576	Make / Moo	del : TMY		
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: h6 M	₹¥ Place of Ac	cident: UPD LHW	nti RO TMIS	86
Is driver the owner	YES / NO	Nature of Accident :				
ICNO Driver Nat	me / Acc. MMMIEN	LOW WOON WATL	UN THATIGH GIARE	PORT: VAS / NO : TP GI	A REPORT: YESV NO	
Driver Tel		VAL VES (NO)			inal? Yes/No	
			347-1142-20-3-1141		The second secon	
340 P LO	<u>n</u>					
INSRS:		SRS:	INSRS:	1-1	INSRS:	
WSP: Ut	NE TO W	SP:	WSP	* *	WSP	
Tel:	H H IE	ability:	Tel: Liability:	H H	Tel: Liability	
RMKS:	1) 1/0 -2/1	MKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/Time						
	SHIRETONE	VIII C 20 1	carrier factor	STAGE	DATE / PIC	_
4/0/14	- 5 N	न याप्याची नेप्रश्निक	DOM - 3m (4 1/2)	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):		
	272 [154 8 7	7.0		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)		
NWW				Non-Reporting ltr (Fina Notification ltr (if non-s		
44.4	0.7			Call OL	S 12/6/19	
12/6/18	CA 180 020.	Mr LOW PANTITH	actidutide	After call lin to Of:	7 0/0/00	
	intown TP C	MAR. NO CCTU, NO	photo lotte	Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist	
	avid out.	at dispute lability	1	Notification Itr (if non-p	nickup)	
	Hard M. C.	# widen to me	18.	After call its to OL		+
	New to go	t violeo From	Ti-	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher		+
12/7/18	Receive TP	video.		Final Repair Bill:		1
111.6	1 1			Car Rental Invoice:	7	1
12/7/12	Sond video -	to 02, and 17	r I	Towing fuvoice		
- 1 -				LTA / GIA		
13/4/16	Charl From (7	2, to process set	the AT 100%.	Medical Bill:		
R	CEIVED 2 1			PIRC		1
	LIVED .			Mandate/Reject Instr	uction:	-
	21	SEP 2010		LOD		-
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos	rom:	=
THE PART OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Daniel Calle	State by:		Others:		=
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
epair Cost:	55 . (	days) Reduction:	5		mail Call	
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: (पृषि]	Confirm with Willio	M	Email Call		
nal Liability:		reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No	2: 15	If NO or B 28, Ass. I.	ia:	
epair Cost:	55 643.00	2.5				
oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU):	072) 62.796 22	3-5 days) (15.00)		THEY RE	MISE	-
oss of Income (LOI):	22 122-00 1270	x days)		White	THE STATE OF THE S	
OR only LOU only			nly one]	( ( )		
IA/LTA Search	SS 7-49					
fedical:	SS				nal/Reject/Private Settle	
isbursement:	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Inde	ependent)	2) Report Format:		
egal Cost	ss 1061-99	Global Sum SS:   O XC	n.n0	3) Survey fee:		
otal: INAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	V - V -	Email Call		_
avec 1:	55 (050.00		del ann America			
We have the state a management of	55	Name 1: (OW-OV-)	delgro engina	17 17 C10		_
ayee 2: (Strike if N.A.) ayee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				
ATTENDED TO STATE OF THE PARTY.	1275	11.7901706-171				

UMRasi	
- B meur Kalvin REF:	
S. Carlini	ASSIGNMENT
Fr ☐ Date: Date:	veh No: SHD 6708L Yr Regni 95ep , 2017
TANKS - CANA	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tok! / Prime Mover /
OF ITPMS/TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Traller or
To Impet/vehicle No:	Make: Hundar Z4 ac 1685.
at Workship m/s	Colour BLe A/C: Insuffed / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 3 42 +7 4 T/Radio: Inseded / Std / NI / NA
ins <b>≠</b> #ed:	Eng/No:
Pol Toy No.	CNO: KMHLBKIGMFGO 67871
Cla_Ims Ni	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Suran insut Excess:	Steering: Ino der / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorger/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
Malke of Vet	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / Stb A/Rim or
	Tyre Size; F: 205/6016
(Policy Codition)	R: 4
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
apair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or Welfake
Bal. or Maket Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est. Repair: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 30/5/18 D.O.I. 31/5/18
Lum Sum: 7-B-2 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Lo young)
1 <del>1 - 11 - 1</del>	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear /, O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA J REV / REP. / 24 HRS	IN/OUT VIS Fre4
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	
	CTZ
12/7/18 CONFIRM 2.8.2 \$ 600	0.00 with I workey days P/r
	•
	10.1 4000 3
	(RU=1898.4
	(6.1)
	5 2
DalaTine, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Data/Tin4, File Return to?	Transportation:
2)	dd Fee: : Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
B 4 F	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Ohers
Report Format: Lump Surm / I.B.I: (\$)	: Weekend (\$



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter-	nationale des Experts en Autor	modite	
CHII	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI1800	9912/K1wb3	
	ISON ROAD #16-0 INGLEAF TOWER	SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 01-06-2018 Code: CTI		
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM	
	Insured Veh.	SLS 1109Y	Veh. Inspected	SHD 6708L	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	01/06/2018	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	8	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Descr	ription of Damages		
5.		Ger	neral Information		
	Accident Date	30/05/2018	Inspection Date	31/05/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIR	NEERING PTE LTD		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
			Remarks		

## OMFORT DELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

## ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 30.05.2018 17:22

Page : 1

am:	ARC	Repair	TP(CLSO)1	JOB C
41111	PLIC	Maharr	TE (CTOO) T	0000

ARD Sales Order:

JC NO305166431

OMER

COMPORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

DMER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

DUNT CARD NO.

(0)

REGN NO. SHID6708L MILEAGE MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL MODEL -40 30.05.75018 N1:30 YR OF MANUA. 2015 TARGET DATE COMPLETION DATE/TIME PPE41UMFU067971

JOB DESCRIPTION

:cident Date: 30.05.2018

TURE: 3P 30.06.2018

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
rledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
No.: SHD6708L LKE	Vehicle No.: SHD6708L	
of Service Advisor  Signature/Day  sturned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor Date  To be kept by Security Guard	



Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UHLAVE 1, 492-25 PAVA URI INDESTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

07.06.2018

Our ref:

CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3

The Motor Claims Department M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHD6708L

We refer to the above matter.

Picase be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 31.05.2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,498.40
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	600.00
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	-
Market Value	: S\$	-
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: S\$	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Front Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 days

Yours faithfully.

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

MAKE

4/sam

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40				
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		mount
	Front Fender (LH) X M			5	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (LH) ×			5	169.80
	Front Fender Retainer ×			5	9.20
	From Brugg X regal				700.00
	SUB TOTAL			S	798.00
	LESS 20%			2	159.60
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			5	638.40
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			5	560.00
	Spray Painting Charge			50	D-2511.(1)
	Tuff Kote			5	50.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	860,00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,498,40
				-	1,470,40
	Kalin (CRK)				
	Caron Caro				
	1 1				
	// 31/5/12 1015ks				
	2 Pgs.				
	2/72	DRIK Auto Cer	esultants hence notify.	+	7
		the Repairer	of the following:		
	P/P	<ul> <li>To meaning be</li> </ul>	the after openy puriting		
	111 0 . 11	<ul> <li>To one in a series</li> <li>Parts (1994)</li> </ul>	STATE OF THE PARTY		1
	It they kepair prise	. Think pairs and	s. y is on a "Without Prejudio	e' basis	1
		· Surveyor	and the second	and	
		B. or A rest live	Trigge and from triggrande C	Company.	1
		Acknowledges 1	of spilet		
	1	Synthetic			
	I II	Date			

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

W. 100	Our Job Ref No		305166431				Dutha Emparates Dis 14
ate		1	11/06/18			59 Loya	DelGro Engineering Ptil Lt ng Drive: Singapore 50896 46 8156
FINALIZATION FORM			Ú.			1 P.M. 0.0	10 0150
Γα	15		LKK		_	Fax:	
Attn	: M	ir	KALVIN A	NG			
Vehicle Reg No. SHD		SHD6708L	CTPL		-	30.05.18	
he:	survey	and estimat	tes of the repairs of	the above-ment	tioned vehicle a	re as follows:-	
The repair job		repair job st	ob shall bill to:		HINA	-	SLS1109Y
ž,	The f	inalized am	nount shall be:				
		Spare Pa	Parts after List discount				
	(b)	Labour C	harges				
		Total for	Part-By-Part Rep	air Cost			
	(c.)	Total for I	n Repair (if applicat Lumpsum repair co mpsum Repair co	st after Less:	20%	P/	\$600.00
	270	10	al period for repairs		2 w	orking days.	
			A 10			8 8	oly from you within
	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat t rking days nk you for yo	the above amount		d Confirmed if W	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount	timates and
	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat t rking days ok you for yo	the above amounts our assistance.		d Confirmed if W	there is no rep	timates and
١.	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat to rking days  ok you for you  ature:	the above amounts our assistance.		d Confirmed if W fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount	
	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat to rking days  ok you for you  ature:	the above amounts our assistance.		d Confirmed if W fin	there is no repected the establishment of the estab	timates and
١.	We s 7 wo Than Sign: Nam	shall treat to rking days sk you for you sture: e : LIN	the above amounts our assistance.		d Confirmed if W fin	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
j.	We s 7 wo Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax	shall treat to rking days sk you for you sture: e : LIN	the above amounts our assistance.  M KWOK ENG 148316		d Confirmed if W fin	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
i.	We s 7 wo Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax	shall treat to rking days sk you for you sature: se : LIN : 62	the above amounts our assistance.  M KWOK ENG 2148316 3468156		d Confirmed if W fin	e confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
i,	We s 7 wo Than Sign. Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat to rking days ak you for you ature : e : Lill : 62 : 65	the above amounts our assistance.  M KWOK ENG 148316 468156	as Correct and	d Confirmed if W fin Si No	e confirm the estalized amount  gnature : ame : ate :	Kalun 11/6/18
i. For	We s 7 wo Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat to rking days sk you for you sture: e : LIN : 62 : 65 I Use Only	the above amounts our assistance.  M KWOK ENG 1148316 1468156	as Correct and	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the estalized amount  gnature : ame : ate :	Kalun 11/6/18
1. R	We s 7 wo Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat to rking days ak you for you sture:  e : Lin : 62 : 65 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day	the above amounts our assistance.  M KWOK ENG 1148316 1468156	as Correct and	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the estalized amount  gnature : ame : ate :	Kalun 11/6/18

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

· VEHICLE NO : SHD 6708L

MAKE

CHINA

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40	-	*****		
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	_	mount
	Front Fender (LH)			\$	619.0
	Front Fender Shield (LH)			S	169.8
				3	9.2
	From Brugg x regal SUBTOTAL			s	798.0
	LESS 20%	1 1		5	159.6
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	638.4
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	560.0
	Spray Painting Charge			V	0
	Tuff Kote			S	50.0
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	860.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	1,498.4
	Kalin CRAy  1 31/5/18 1015/12  2 Pyr				
	2000				7
	PIP Ather Regain pl	the Repairer + To resurvey II + To discrep ii • Parts prices • Third party II • No Hilligal III	insultants hence notify of the following: where sites tones painting magaz partial (Ling teauway) in Subject to the firmation as y is the "Victoral Projudice" to the site of the teauway in the site of the teauw	od	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

#### Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Sharon Han <sharon.han@sq.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Friday, 1 June 2018 5:43 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: CTI - TBA) and SHD6708L (TP:

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3 ) on 30.05.2018

Attachments:

SLS1109Y.pdf

Dear Shu Pei,

insured's report attached.

Thank you & regards

Sharon Han Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-02

Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6193

Fax: 6224 7175 / 6224 7478

Email: <a href="mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com/sharon.hang.sharon.hang.sharon.

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



#### Disclaimer :

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is probibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 1 June, 2018 2:52 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Lucas Lee < lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Sharon Han < sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

<vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI : CTI - TBA) and SHD6708L (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3 ) on 30.05.2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 6708L at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Enclosed for your perusal is: - TP's GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Our case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 8625.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@likkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 8lk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>



#### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

3 Amson Hoad #16-00 Springwal Tower Singapore 079900 To 6089 6111 Fax 6020 1003 Website: www.cg.unleging.com Co. Rep. No. 200206384E

Our Reference: SNM18D02700/C01/9

Date: 01 JUNE 2018

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

ONG LINGMIN **BLK 238 PASIR RIS STREET 21** #04-21 SINGAPORE 510238

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS1109Y AND SHD6708L ON 30 MAY 2018 ALONG UPPER CHANGI ROAD TOWARDS BEDOK

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHD6708L, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly, Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn

VIVIAN

Ref

CC3/CTI18009912/K1WB3

Contact No 68418625

via Email: VIVIAN@LKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AN0083A) - KCB AGENCY

F01/LKKDS-2013

#### Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Catherine Thia <catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 September, 2018 12:30 PM

To:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Alfred Toh; KKLau; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); 'Claims Dept';

Sharon Han

Subject:

RE: Accident Involving SLS1109Y; Your Ref: LCH.lg/UB06-80493.18; CTI:

SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on

30.05.2018;

Dear Vivian

We refer to the above reference

We noted that cheonghoh had already discharged insured's claim against third party. Based on video footage, insured did cut into third party lane, to maintain at 100 liability and proceed with direct settlement

#### Catherine Thia

Senior Executive Motor Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Direct (65) 6389 6193 www.sq.cntaiping.com



#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, 10 September, 2018 12:59 PM

To: Cheonghoh Law Corporation <mail@cheonghoh.sg>; joleen.sanitech@gmail.com

Cc: KCB, MARK <kcbinv0236@gmail.com>; Catherine Thia <catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

<vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong <chewht@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Accident Involving SLS1109Y; Your Ref: LCH.lg/UB06-80493.18; CTI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on 30.05.2018;

CheongHoh Ref: LCH.lg/UB06-80493.18 LKK Reference: CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3

CTI Reference: SNM18D02700C02/9 (SLS1109Y)

M/s CheongHoh Law Corporation

Attn: Officer-in-Charge

Dear Sirs

We refer to your letter of 4 June 2018.

Please advise on the status of mutual client, Mdm Ong LingMin's claim against SHD6708L urgently.

Meanwhile, attach herewith the Letter of Demand on Personal Injury claim against Mdm Ong's motor insurance policy together with the video footage from third party vehicle for your attention.

#### **Best Regards**

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

TEL: +65 6389 6116

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175
Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
 alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
 www.sg.cntaiping.com



#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 11:52 AM

To: Hwang Shiang Yi <shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>; Alfred Toh < <a href="mailto:alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com">alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com</a>; KKLau

<kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; 'Claims Dept'

<claims@premiumauto.com.sg>; Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF

CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on 30.05.2018

Dear Shiang Yi,

We refer to the above matter.

Based on TP video, OID cut into TP lane, BOLA 15 applies

During our tele-conversation with Insured Mdm Ong & Insured driver Mr Low, They strongly dispute the claim. They insisted that they are not at fault. OID Mr Low view TP CCTV, Mr Low mention that his wheel was on the double white line.

Kindly advice on your view/opinion/instruction for this claim.

TP is chasing for settlement.

Thank you Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 2:46 PM

To: 'Sharon Han' <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; KKLau

<kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on 30.05.2018

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Based on TP video, OID cut into TP lane. BOLA 15 applies

During our tele-conversation with Insured Mdm Ong & Insured driver Mr Low, They strongly dispute the claim. They insisted that they are not at fault. OID Mr Low view TP CCTV, Mr Low mention that his wheel was on the double white line.

Kindly advice on your view/opinion/instruction for this claim.

TP is chasing for settlement.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hwang Shiang Yi [mailto:shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com] On Behalf Of Sharon Han

Sent: Friday, 13 July, 2018 9:05 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; KKLau

<kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF

- CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on 30.05.2018

Dear Vivian,

Please proceed offer liability on 100%.

Thanks & Regards,

#### Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6541

Fax (65) 6224 7175 /62247478 Website: www.sq.cntaiping.com

Email :claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com



#### Disclaimer

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 12 July, 2018 3:34 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>; Alfred Toh < <a href="mailto:alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com">alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com</a>; KKLau < <a href="mailto:kklau@lkkauto.com">kklau@lkkauto.com</a>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on 30.05.2018

Dear Alfred,

We refer to the email below.

Enclosed is TP video for your perusal.

Based on TP video, OID cut into TP lane. BOLA 15 applies

Kindly advice on your view/opinion/instruction for this claim.

Thank you Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTI [mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Friday, 8 June, 2018 9:22 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

<vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh < alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; KKLau < kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on 30.05.2018

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02700C02/9 (SLS1109Y)

Dear Vivian/Shu Pei

We are in receipt of your email attaching Prelim Advice and estimates.

Please assist to retrieve Insured's video footage and check on the outcome of her claim against SHD6708L.

**Best Regards** 

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

#### Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 07, 2018 7:37 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) < vivianlau@lkkauto.com >

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on 30.05.2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTI [mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 10:38 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < <a href="mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com">shupei@lkkauto.com</a>>; Admin A < <a href="mailto:admin-a@lkkauto.com">admin-a@lkkauto.com</a>>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

<vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <<u>sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>; Alfred Toh <<u>alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>; Chee So Chow <<u>sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <<u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>; KKLau <<u>kklau@lkkauto.com</u>>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <<u>olivialau@lkkauto.com</u>>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3) on 30.05.2018

#### LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02700C02/9 (SLS1109Y)

Dear Vivian/Shu Pei

We refer to the above matter.

Attach herewith Insured's SAS report for your attention.

Please assist to retrieve Insured's video footage and check on the outcome of her claim against SHD6708L.

#### **Best Regards**

Alfred Toh
Senior Executive
Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
TEL: +65 6389 6116

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175
Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
 alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
 www.sg.cntaiping.com



#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, June 01, 2018 2:52 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

<vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLS1109Y (OI: SNM18D02700C02/9) and SHD6708L (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3 ) on 30.05.2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon.

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 6708L at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.
Enclosed for your perusal is: - TP's GIA report
Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.
Our case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 8625.
Thank You.
Best Regards,
Shu Peli Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055   email: shupei@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.  For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.  For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security cloud service.  For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>



# COMFORTDELGRO

Our Ref : Your Ref :	T 0518 / SHD6708L	/WT(st)	-		ENG	INEERINC
Date :	18-Jun-18	-1 -3	CDGE Taxi Claims De	77.0	ComfortDelGro 205 Braddell Ro	Engineering Pte Ltd ad Singapore 57970
CHINA INSURAN	ICE CO LTD		59 Loyang Drive 4th F Singapore 508969	Fir		simline +65 6383 6286 similie +65 6280 9756
3 ANSON ROAD						www.cdge.com.sq
#16-00 SPRING	LEAF TOWER				Company	Pagerness 16x 1050065407
SINGAPORE 079	9909					Workshops
Attn : Motor CI	aims Department	WITHO	UT PREJUDICE			Braddel 205 Braddell Rose Singapore 57970
Dear Sir						Loyano
	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHD6708L				59 Coyang Drive Singapore 508969
AND OTHER _				ON	30.05.18	5in Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singepore 575717
	rised repair workshop f					Pandan
	SHD6708L which was in the owner and the taxi di					45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
	esenting their claims ago amage to the vehicle.	ainst the party	responsible for all	applica	ble matters	320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
	as caused by the negliques these claims for your o	7.69				Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapone 758156
we are submitting	these claims for your c	consideration	on behalf of the cla	imants.		Sungel Kadul
TAXI OWNER'S						7 Sungei Kadut Way
1 Cost of Reg	Market St. Market St. Commission of the Commissi			\$	642.00	Singapore 728791
	lays Loss of Rental @		per day	\$	345.00	Yishun shun Industrial Park A
	oort Fees (Surveyed by	y M/s LKK)		\$	-	Singapore 788732
4 LTA Search				\$	7.49	
	e Report Fees			\$		
6 Towing / Me	edical / Transporation F	ees	224005400	\$		
			Sub Tot	al: \$	994.49	
HIRER'S CLAIM				2		
7 <u>3</u> d	ays Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	50 65	_\$_	240.00	
			Total Claim	ns:_\$	1,234.49	
We enclose herev	with the following docum	nents to suppo	ort the claims: -			
	air bill and photocopies				6	pcs.
b) LTA search		SLS1109Y		_		0.0000
Transfer Service Service Control (Control	report/s of :	SHD6708L	2			
The state of the s	thority from owner / hire		5)			
	ompound ( ) Towing/Me		te / \ Cartificate of	Incuran	ce	30
	graph/s of Accident Scen				Rental Rate le	tter
Kindly look into the soon as possible.	e matter and let us hea	r from you on	the settlement of the	ne said	claims as	
	is a condition of any se jury claim (if any) of the		hed that it shall be	without	prejudice	
	17.00					

Yours faithfully William Ian

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CT118009912/K1wb3

13 June 2018

Ong Lingmin Blk 238 Pasir Ris Street 21 #04-213 Singapore 510238

Dear Sir/Madam,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 1109Y & SHD 6708L ON 30/05/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 26/06/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vivian Lau Case Handler DID: 6841 8625 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHD6708L , SLS1109Y

ON 30-May-18 09:50

ALONG

UPP CHANGI RD TWDS CHANGI NORTH X TWDS UPP CHANGI RD EAST (SIA ...

1 / We

WONG YON YU

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S2057218C

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD6708L

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

30-May-2018

Name of Hirer

WONG YON YU

Hirer NRIC

52057218C

Signature:

Address

300 CANBERRA ROAD #14-09

750300

Contact No.

97663683

## MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMPCSN3078961700

Claim No : SNM18D02700CD2/9

Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

: \$\$ 1,050.00

Singapore Dollar One Thousand Fifty Only

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full 6 final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SHD 6708L Insured Vehicle No. : SLS 1109Y

Date of Loss

: 30/05/2018

Place of Accident : UPPER CHANGI RD TWDS BEDOK

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name

: ONG LINGMIN

Driver Name

: DAMIEN LOW CHOON KIAT (LIU JUNJIE)

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PIE. LTD.

Global Sum

1,050.00

TOTAL

1,050.00 -----

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMPORTIFICATI I NON-ERROR PTE LTD

SHLORANG DRIVE

Claimant Name:

SHIELPORE SANNA

NRIC No :

"The poments of this document apply to vehicle damages only All personal aquics and declarges arising therefrom are excluded from the amost and approation of this document

COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE IT'S



A member of ComportDelgro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bradfell Fined Singapore 570701 Marrine + 65 6383 6200 Fections + 65 6260 9715

Workshopa

59 Leyang Drive Singapore Sciento 383 Sm Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Paralen Road Singapore 600256

34 Senokr Loop Singapore 758156 7 Sunger Kedul Way Singapore 72875 301 Yubun Industral Park A Singapore 7 43 Panderi Road a lingupore 400000 330 De Road a lingupore 400049 Page : L

VEHCLE NO SHD6708L INV. NO/DATE 91377814 13.06.2018

JOB NO. 305166431

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG

MAKE

HODEL

1-40

HYUNDAI

CHASSIS CODE FMHLB41UMFU067971 JOB TYPE

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO(S) PTE L

3 AMSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE 079909

DONTAUT NO: 62222366

Description : 3P 30.05.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lupp Sum Repair Amt Add GST #

Total Invoice amount

642.00

Issued by Bapair Type Fayment Type/Term CHEWRELLENG 13.06.2018 12:09:03 CLS0/57/57 /Credit 30 days

unfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd nember of COMFORD DECRO

ad Office: 5 Braddell Road agapore 579701

idly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

ISTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No
1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			_

Our Ref: CT18050858

Date: 12 June 2018



## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

30/05/2018 @ 09:50 hrs

ALONG

UPP CHANGI RD TWDS CHANGI NORTH X TWDS UPP CHANGI RD EAST (SIA TRAINING CENTRE)

INVOLVING

SLS1109Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD6708L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to WONG YON YU IC NO S2057218C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

TRAVELLED	HOURS OFER	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
(KM)	FROM	10
28	1356	0511
N	0700	17.25
00	1256	050
235	0705	1760
8	1754	0000
239	0740	1344
50	1807	1195
34	07 80	135-18
1	1805	0609
1 8	C833	1760
Y	1805	024

162 0820 1744 162 0820 1744 1530 1739 164 1860 2200 1600 1150 200
167 0820 1 229 1809 0 115 1330 1 10yang 1130
47 1800 115 1330 1 47 1800
1330 1
1130
1130

isurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name C01

SLS1109Y 30 May 2018 / 09:50:00 Successful

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Previous

OK



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
CHI	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI18009	Ref : CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3q2			
	NSON ROAD #16-0 RINGLEAF TOWER	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date : 28-09-2018 Code : CTI				
1.	Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM						
	Insured Veh.	SLS 1109Y	Veh. Inspected	SHD 6708L			
	Policy No.	DMPCSN3078961700	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.	SNM18D02700C02/9	Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	31/05/2018			
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition				
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015			
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMFU067971	Colour	BLUE			
	Odometer	342774	Steering	IN ORDER			
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM			
	General	GOOD					
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm			
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm			
١,	Description of Damages						
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S FRONT PORTION.				
	DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.						
5.	General Information						
	Accident Date	30/05/2018	Inspection Date	31/05/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE	EERING PTE LTD				
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
ā.		187 - 1944	Remarks				
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"\ CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS					
5b.			ate Days of Repair				
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	8			



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

600.00

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 6708L

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT FENDER (LH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	619.00	ä
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	SERVICEABLE	169.80	
1	FRONT FENDER RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	9.20	
1	FRONT BUMPER (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	.2	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-159.60	
			638.40	
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER (LH) AND FRONT BUMPER .		560.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		500.00	400.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
			1,110.00	600.00
	GRAND TOTAL		1,748.40	600.00

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18009912/K1wb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.